Weelend (\$

TOTAL

Reperferman:

Lump Sum / LEJ: (%

SS0222590007 / S & H Motor Pte Ltd ENTRY DATE & TIME: 09/05/2022 15:00 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Cynthia Myint Myint Than VERSION: 1 (09/05/2022 15:00 (SGT))

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 09/05/2022 15:00 (SGT) Date of Accident 08/05/2022 13:55 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident CTE, Singapore Additional Location Information CTE towards SLE b/F Ang Mo Kio Ave 3 Exit Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Manual

2500

Vehicle Registration Number GBC3825C

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner I-deal Auto Trading Private Limited Company Reg No 201429874K Email Address andy@i-deal.sg (Phone) +65-91339311 Mobile Phone No (Home) +65-91339311 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Tovota Manufacturer Hiace Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle

INSURANCE COMPANY

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd Name of Insurance Company ThirdParty Type of Coverage Fleet Policy 5114507331-02-000066 Policy Number Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Hossain MD Milon Name of Driver G6662867T Work Permit No

Transmission

| Date Of Birth | 06/08/1986 |
|--|--|
| Occupation | Outdoor |
| Date Of Driving Pass | 29/03/2019 |
| Driving experience | 3 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS |
| Gender | Male |
| Mobile Number | (Phone) +65-82027754 |
| Alt. Phone Number | - |
| Email Address | andy@i-deal.sg |
| Address | 61 mimosa Road |
| Address complement | Service and the contract of th |
| Postcode | 808015 |
| Is the driver the policyholder? | No |
| If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured | Hirer |
| Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? | No |
| Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | |
| Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | |
| modration company of other vertice owned by briver | |
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT | |
| Time of Assistant | |
| Type of Accident Weather Conditions | Chain Collision |
| 200 DO 100 DO 10 | Clear |
| Road Surface | Dry |
| OTHER INFORMATION | |
| | |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? | No |
| Number of vehicles involved in the accident | 3 |
| Was anybody injured in the Accident? | No |
| Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? | - |
| Was any other vehicle or property damaged? | Yes |
| Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) | 3 |
| soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? | No |
| PASSENGER 1 | |
| | |
| Name | unknown |
| Gender | Male |
| PASSENGER 2 | |
| Name | unknown |
| Gender | Male |
| | Male |
| DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION | |
| DET MED OF TOLICE TO THE | |
| Was the accident reported to the police? | Yes |
| Police Station Name | Ang Mo Kio South Neighbourhood Police Centre |
| Police Station Phone No | (Phone) +65-18004519999 |
| Alt. Police Station Phone No | (Fax) +65-65535679 |
| Police Station Address | 81 Ang Mo Kio Ave 3 Singapore 569929 |
| Was notice of intended Prosecution given? | No |
| If yes, against whom? | |
| | |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT | |
| Refer attached police report no. T/20220508/2058 | |
| ATTACHMENT(S) | |
| Are accident photos available for attachment? | Yes |
| Was there any video captured by Car Camera? | No |
| Was there any audio recorded? | No |
| | |

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

| Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model | SLH8837R Honda Hr-v |
|--|---------------------------|
| Vehicle Variant | - |
| Vehicle Colour | |
| Vehicle Category | Private car |
| Name of Driver | - |
| Contact Number | - |
| Address | - |
| Address complement | - |
| Postcode | - |
| Insurance Company Name | - |
| Nature Of Damage | - |
| Details of property damaged in accident | - |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) | 5 |

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

| Vehicle Registration Number | SGP4421A |
|---|-------------|
| Vehicle Manufacturer | Volvo |
| Vehicle Model | - |
| Vehicle Variant | - |
| Vehicle Colour | |
| Vehicle Category | Private car |
| Name of Driver | - |
| Contact Number | - |
| Address | - |
| Address complement | - |
| Postcode | - |
| Insurance Company Name | - |
| Nature Of Damage | _ |
| Details of property damaged in accident | - |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) | 2 |

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Rease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wiful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ledgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of this report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GLA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' law yere flaw firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the milling of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could hypolye disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable (aw in administering, processing, handling and/or desing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

CIS-majan See

AME SUESEXITY

(B) SLH 8837Q (C) SCP4421A

| | ARREA | 7/1 | DOUTE | DE DEDE | 19/2-3 | 0508/20 | To got some | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| T-W-Trianservan | 1 4 5. 5 16 817 | LV | TULLE | METUR I | 111024 | 0208/56 | | | | |
| | - | | Revision in a second | | To Figure 1 | | | | | |
| 1010 | THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN | THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN | | | - | PANIENTS CO. | | | | |
| | *************** | - אינענעניי אינעייניי | | | | | * | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | A STATE OF THE STA | | | | |
| | | | The state of the s | - A Committee Co | LONGBURG BOOK BE AND THE STREET | | | | Market Comment of Story To Section | MESSA SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN |
| | Tally Miles - Commission - Comm | | Market State of State | THE BOTH STATES OF STREET | M46 | | | | | processor outrino were a |
| | - Personal de la company de la | | | - China - Woodenson | ACCUPATION NOTICE CONTRACTOR CONT | The second secon | eer engernamt secusions in gewone die de | *** | | |
| | THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY | | | THE ST VALUE OF THE PARTY. | | | | | | |
| | THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE | | | | PPRODUCTOR OF THE PRODUCTOR OF THE PRODU | | | | THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE | EM-LOCAL MARKET |
| | - William - Committee - Commit | ···· | BRITING A | | | | | VIT-7100/18-24/2-18-24 | | |
| | The state of the s | | THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF | | *************************************** | | Anna Carlo Car | | | THE STREET OF THE STREET, STRE |
| - | | *********** | | | | *************************************** | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Particular of the self-of the self-of-order of the self-order of the self-order of the self-order order of the self-order order order of the self-order order order of the self-order order of the self-order order order of the self-order order order of the self-order order orde | | |
| - ALL | Status | | ROTANO REFERENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF | | | | *** | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ************************************** | *************************************** | | y y mongangan kanan ngangan na manan ngangan na manan na manan | | | | TOTAL PRODUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER |
| | | | T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T | | | | | | EL ERODA: COTOLA SONO PROCESSOS APRILIS SONO SONO | 50+654-0512/10/00/00 6698/00/00/0 |
| | | | | | | | , | | | |
| | | 0.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | ///////////////////////////////////// | en-montelen-mentelenen. | | eni mone no prime e con a servicio na percisa de Maldada. | Notice to the last of the last | A14444 | M290,000 13930000 000000000000000000000000000 | | | |
| | *************************************** | 20019430000 | | | The second second | | | | | |
| | | | | The second secon | | | | | | - |
| | | | | The second secon | Av | | THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY | Marinton Statustera recultora a cuntor referendamento | dialogoaphicae was come to a common parame | Annual Section Section 1970, and 1970, and |
| | | 3-W-2-V- | - | | P. State Co. of the Co. | | | | | |
| | *** | | | | Acres de Reference de Communication de la comm | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ************************************** | |
| | | | | | | | | Construction of the second | BIOGRAPHICAL PROPERTY OF THE P | L-b-hollander, Polician et al. |
| Mercenium | | -, | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Automotive Scotter Comment | | | | 00000000000000000000000000000000000000 | *** |
| None State of the | Black and the second se | ···· | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| letter vin | T William To | | | | Table 14th 14th 14th 14th 14th 14th 14th 14th | | | | | secenaminación de menorase |
| and street | | | | | *************************************** | | | | | |
| | HERENDAY ALL S | | - | | | | | | | |
| ************************************** | | | And the second s | (1400) Marian (1400) Carlos Ca | | ************************************** | popular menengan Mendelah persentah persentah pendelah pendelah pendelah pendelah pendelah pendelah pendelah p | AP NECTO 10 F AMERICAN IN COMMISSION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | amenda manada mentena atau atau atau atau atau atau atau at | podpi periodromic recipidade de la re |
| | THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O | | | | *************************************** | | | A | the late of the la | eriecisco (Innocesida) de primario por redenor |
| | | | | | - | | | | | |
| - | | | | NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O | | | | | | |
| | | *************************************** | STEEL PROPERTY SECTION AND ADDRESS OF | | | | ************************************** | | | |
| | ion | | | | | | | | | |
| 2161 | 1011 | | | | | | | | | |
| prlar | o the foreign | inn nact | iculars are | brue in every n | espect. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 200 | | |
| (0) | (RAON) | 1 | 1 | , f | | | | | | |
| | 12 | 18 | | NJ | | | | W | | |
| | | 6 4 5 | | N. Carlotte | | | | | | |
| 7 | - 03/_ | | - | 1.3 | | | de la Company | Witnessed by F | Zonneine Ca | entra |
| | | / Date | 2 Oriu | or's Signature | (If driver is no | it the policyhol | dec) / made | Parsonnei | salements of the | |





Report No. T/20220508/2058

Police Station Of Origin: Ang Mo Kio South N.P.C 81 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 569929

Tel No: 1800-4519999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| Date/Time Report Made: 08/05/2022 18:19 | | Vide Report No.: F/20220508/0143 | Station Diary No.: 91 | |
|--|-------------|----------------------------------|--|----------------------------|
| Informar | it's Partic | ulars | | |
| Name of Informant: HOSSAIN MD MILON | | | Address: 61 MIMOSA ROAD #08-6 808015 | 55 MIMOSA PARK SINGAPORE |
| ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G6662867T Nationality: BANGLADESHI | | | Contact No.: Home/Office: Email: | Mobile: 82027754 |
| Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 35 06/08/1986 | | | Type of Informant: Driver | |
| Race: Bangladeshi | | | Language: | Institution / School Name: |
| Occupation: Electrician | | | Driving Licence Informatio Class: 3 | n: Date of Expiry: |

| General Infor | mation of the Accident | | | | |
|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|--|
| Type of Accident: | Non-Injury Attended by Police | Drink Drive: No | Date/Time of Accident: 08/05/2022 13:55 | Type of Location: Flyover | |
| Location: | | | | | |
| CENTRAL EX | KPRESSWAY | Road Surface: | | Road Speed Limit: | |
| Clear | | Dry | | rtodd Opddd Eirint. | |
| Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage Way | | Traffic Control: Not Controlled | Traffic Volume: Heavy | | |
| Type of Collis Between Mov | ion: ing Vehicles - Head To R | ear | 8 | Anyone conveyed by ambulance: | |

| | 250 | | | | The second secon | |
|-------------|------|--------|-----------------|-------|--|-----------------|
| Vehicle No. | Type | Make | Model | Color | Condition | No of Passenger |
| GBC3825C | Van | TOYOTA | HIACE MANUAL | White | Seriously Damaged | 2 |
| SGP4421A | Car | VOLVO | | Blue | Slightly Damaged | 1 |
| SLH8837R | Car | HONDA | HRV | Blue | Seriously Damaged | 4 |





Report No. T/20220508/2058

Police Station Of Origin: Ang Mo Kio South N.P.C 81 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 569929

Tel No: 1800-4519999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| | | | 7 | | | 5 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|-----|------------|--|--------------|-----------------------------------|
| Details of Perso | n Involved | | | | | |
| Any Pedestrian Ir | | 55 | | | | |
| No. of Pedestrian | s Injured: NIL | | Use of Ped | destriar | Cross | sing: NA |
| Passenger | The was a facility of comment | | | | A COMPANY | Toolson Waller State |
| Name | ALIM ABDUL | | | ID No | | G8459514X |
| Related Vehicle | GBC3825C (Van) | | | Conta | ct No. | 84870968 |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | 8 | Class Drivin Licent Expiry | g ce & | Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date Treatment | NIL | | Date Disc | | NIL | |
| | | NIL | Degree of | | NIL | |
| Driver | ed Medical Leave | | 203.00 | | Str. A. Str. | |
| Name | HOSSAIN MD MILON | | | ID No | • | G6662867T |
| Related Vehicle | GBC3825C (Van) | | | Conta | ct No. | 82027754 |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | | Class Drivin Licent Expiry | g ce & | Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date Treatment | NIL | | Date Disc | harge | NIL | |
| | | NIL | Degree of | | NIL | |
| | | | | | | |
| Name | TOH KIAN PENG | | | ID No | • | S7041755C |
| Related Vehicle | SLH8837R (Car) | | | Conta | ct No. | 0 |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | | Class Drivin Licent Expiry | g ce & | Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date Treatment | NIL | | Date Disc | harge | NIL | |
| | | NIL | Degree of | The Real Property lies and the least lies and the lies and the lies and the least lies and the least lies and the lies and t | NIL | |
| | | | | | | |

Brief Details.

On 08/05/2022 at about 1358hrs, I was driving my company rental van bearing plate number GBC3825C on the second lane along CTE towards SLE, before Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3 exit: There was a traffic jam and I was stationary in my lane. A few seconds after I had stopped, I felt an impact from the rear of my van. I alighted from my vehicle and discovered that a car bearing plate number SLH8837R had collided into the rear of my van. I also observed another car bearing plate number SGP4421A had collided into the rear of the second car (SLH8837R). As a result of the collision, my company rental van suffer dents, scratches on the rear door and it cannot be opened. My two passengers and I were not injured. The traffic police and ambulance were at scene but I believed no one was conveyed to the hospital.





Report No. T/20220508/2058

Police Station Of Origin: Ang Mo Kio South N.P.C 81 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 569929

Tel No: 1800-4519999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

I wish to state that I only obtained the contact number (HP: 97515293) from the female driver of SGP4421A. There is no in-car camera in my company's rental van. No government property was damaged during the collision. I am lodging this report as instructed by the traffic police officer.





Report No. T/20220508/2058

Police Station Of Origin: Ang Mo Kio South N.P.C 81 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 569929 Tel No: 1800-4519999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

| Signature of Officer Recording The Report: | Signature Of Informant. | 8 |
|--|-------------------------|------|
| SGT 2 CHERYLYN GOH ZHI HUI | | pm |
| Signature Of Interpreter: | Date/Time: | g se |
| Not applicable | . 08/05/2022 18:19 | |
| Officer In Charge Of Case: | Classification Of Case: | £ 16 |
| Other MUHAMMAD SYARIFUDDIN MUHAMMAD AJMAIN | | |
| Contact No.: 65476367 NP168 | | |